)سهامی عام(  شرکت فولاد کاوه جنوب کیش
 T-1405134621شماره مناقصه
 Page 1 of 1
 بسمه تعالی
 :  ABBبرند    ونیاقلام اتوماس  جیپک  نیتام  موضوع مناقصه :
Item Description Qty unit
1
TYPE: 1SVRرله تایمری   550  217 R4100
TIME RELAY, TYPE: 1SVR 550 217 R4100, RATED CONTROL SUPPLY VOLTAGE: 24 VAC/DC AND 220-240 VAC, 1N/C AND 1N/O, F:
50/60 HZ, RATING CODE:B 300, 5A, TIME RANGE: 0.3-30 S, MOUNTING: DIN RAIL (IEC/EN 60715), PROTECTION HOUSING:IP50,
PROTECTION TERMINALS:IP20, CONNECTING: 2 X 0.75-1.5 MM2 , TEMPERATURE: -20 TO +60 °C, CATEGORY: III, SINGLE-
FUNCTION TIMER WITH STAR-DELTA CHANGE-OVER, IEC/EN 61812-1;
6 PCS
2
 TYPE: RVC-10رله کنترل توان
POWER FACTOR CONTROLLER, TYPE: RVC-10, ORDER CODE: 2GCA288095A0050, OPERATING VOLTAGE: 100-440V, CURRENT
INPUT: 1A OR 5A (RMS), MAX. CONTINUOUS CURRENT: 1.5 A, CAT. III RATED, NUMBER OF OUTPUTS:10, CONNECTOR:SPRING
CLAMP TERMINAL BLOCK, OPERATING TEMPERATURE:-10 TO 60° C, F: 50/60 HZ, IP40, DIMENSIONS:144*144*80 MM;
2 PCS
3
 TYPE:ACS-550-01-157A-4راه انداز درایو
VARIABLE SPEED DRIVE TYPE:ACS-550-01-157A-4_75KW ,400V,ABB
1 PCS
4
560کارت منبع تغذیه مدل  PSU01
POWER SUPPLY UNIT FOR RTU560 RACKS , INPUT VOLTAGE 110...220 V DC , OUTPUT VOLTAGE 5 AND 24 V DC MODEL
560PSU01 , ABB
1 PCS
5
 TYPE:1SVR011708R0400مبدل سیگنال
SIGNAL CONVERTER, TYPE: 1SVR011708R0400, SUPPLY VOLTAGE (AC) 110-240, INPUT SIGNAL (A) 0-5 OR 0-20, OUTPUT
SIGNAL (MA) 0-20 OR 4-20, OUTPUT SIGNAL (V) 0-10
6 PCS
6
5- 1آمپرمتر دیجیتال تابلویی  A میلیمتر  45* 95به ابعاد    TYPE: EM100-I
DIGITAL AMMETER, TYPE:EM100-I, SN: 101013000469, POWER SUPLY: 85-265 VAC 85-256 VDC, V:220/450 V AC
4 PCS
7
 TYPE:EM400شمارنده
ENERGY METER FOR VOLTAGE, EM400-T(5A), POWER:85-265 VAC, 5 W, WORK TEMP:-25 TO +70 ‘C,  STORAGE TEMP: -30 TO
+80’C, PANEL: IP50, HOUSING: IP 20, VOLTAGE: 220 VAC, CURRENT: 5A, OUT PUT: 4-20 MA, LOAD:6002, ISOLATION
VOLTAGE:500 VDC, INTAREFACE:RS485, UPDATE SPEED:3S , OUT PUT RELAY: 250V/5A OR 30 V/5A, SIZE:96*96MM;
7 PCS
8
ولت  230سوئیچ انتقال خودکار ولتاژ
AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH DEVICE MODEL: ATS021 , WITHOUT DIALOGU FOR CONTROLLER ON MULTI VOLTAGE
,AC230V,FREQUENCY:50, 60 HZ,IP20, PRODUCT ID: 1SDA065523R1,
2 PCS
9
 TYPE : CP-E 24/5.0منبع تغذیه
POWER SUPPLY DEVICE, TYPE: CP-E 24/5.0, ORDER CODE: 1SVR 427 034 R0000, INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE : 90-132 V AC / 180-
264 V AC/210-375 V DC, CURRENT:24 V DC/5 A, INPUT CIRCUIT: L, N, F:47-63 HZ, POWER:140W, DISCHARGE CURRENT: 0.25
MA, OUTPUT VOLTAGE: 24 V DC, CAPACITIVE LOADS: 3500 ΜF, IP20, CLASS:I, TEMPERATURE:  35 TO +70 °C, DAMP HEAT: 95
% RH, STANDARD: EN 61204 3, DIMENSIONS : 63.2 X 123.6 X 123.6 MM;
3 PCS
10
 TYPE: CP-E 24/10.0منبع تغذیه
POWER SUPPLY, TYPE: CP-E 24/10.0, ORDER CODE: 1SVR 427 035 R0000, INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE: 90-132VAC / 180-264 V AC /
210-375 V DC , / CURRENT: 24 V DC / 10 A
3 PCS
11
 TYPE: CP-A CMکارت کنترل
CONTROL MODULE, TYPE: CP-A CM, THE CP-A CM PROVIDES MONITORING OF THE INPUT SIGNALS OF THE REDUNDANCY UNIT
CP-A RU, INPUT CIRCUITS - SUPPLY CIRCUITS: 1SVR 427 075 R0000, INPUT: 24 V DC, POWER: 1 W, CURRENT: 120 MA, OUTPUT
VOLTAGE: 13- 28 V DC, OUTPUT CURRENT: 0.1 A, MATERIAL OF HOUSING: PLASTIC, HOUSING / TERMINALS:IP20, CLASS:II,
TEMPERATURE:  25 TO +70 °C, DAMP HEAT: 93 % AT +40 °C, CLIMATIC CATEGORY: 3K3, DIMENSIONS: 56.5 X 54 X 24 MM;
2 PCS
12
 TYPE: CP-E 24/20.0منبع تغذیه
POWER SUPPLY, TYPE: CP-E 24/20.0, ORDER CODE: 1SVR427036R0000, PRIMARY SWITCH MODE POWER SUPPLY, INPUT
VOLTAGE RANGE: 90-264 VAC / 120-375 VDC, OUTPUT VOLTAGE / CURRENT: 24 VDC / 20 A, AMBIENT TEMPERATURE RANGE: -
40...+55 °C
2 PCS
13
 TYPE: CP-A RUمنبع تغذیه
POWER SUPPLY, TYPE: CP-A RU, THE CP-A RU PROVIDES DECOUPLING OF TWO CP POWER SUPPLY UNITS M 40 V AND M 5 A,
ORDER CODE: 1SVR427071R0000, RATED INPUT VOLTAGE UIN: 24 V DC, INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE: 10-40 V DC, RATED OUTPUT
VOLTAGE UOUT: 24 V DC, VOLTAGE DROP: TYP. 0.6 V, MAX. 0.9 V
2 PCS